::-: :--:~.:=--~ .::-..:...-:-::-=--~..:~-2:_~~-_:e.:'::-~:rates on Do;ro';'.ll1gs and such contracts are not designated as hedges under Ind AS-l09. The Company does not use forward contracts for speculative

:: : :~.::~: .:.=..:~c.~.::=-:.-:::e Beare of Directors, do not enter into derivative contracts.

?~ _ :-~(:?::-5~': ~.: :,~.::-.-:~~-=-_ex.:::_<"-.--:.g-::~3~ 3T..s:"r:g from net foreign currency receivables on account of dividend and other fees from its foreign subsidiaries and associates, primarily with
- .... - -:- -:-.~ .. - )._-- --~-~-,--~--~

- 5-":::- -:."} :::::-e~;:-_:'..:..--:-:-:,_.::y -isk a: the end of the reporting period expressed in individual currencies are as follows.
As at 31-Mar-2020 As at 31-Mar-2019

Receivables

21,93,470
15,18,150
3,02,345

5)99,000
3,35,000
1,40,000

93,28,061

23,47,472
16,42,920
5,68,018

2]5,000

96,39,887

As at 31-Mar-2019
-:-,,0 C::=-';:20-'.'s ,,,005"'"' '0 ioreign currencv risk at the end of the reporting period expressed in ~ ore as folio", ('/"in lakhs)·
Particulars As at 31-lVIar-2020

~ et pavables
"L-SD
Iuro
GBP

Receivables
,-\ED

1.665
1,279
285

1.868

1,635
1,293
520

1,770

Sensitivity
The sensitivitv of profit or loss and equity to changes in the exchange rates arises mainlvfrorn foreign currency denominated financial instruments
Particulars As at 31-Mar-2020 As at 31-Mar-2019
Increase by 50 Basis points *
USD 83.24 81.73
Euro 63.96 64.63
GBP 14.25 26.00
AID 93.42 88.49

Decrease by 50 Basis points *
USD (83.24) (81.73)
Eura (63.96) (64.63)
GBP (14.25) (26.00)
AID (93.42) (88.49)

* 1I()ld!!~gall other rariables (Ofl.lt(W!

~-'---=-::~':"".0-.-:-:::- 3,:. ;=:::.
~< :::~ ::::::l.:.r:ci..d st.rternents fur the year ended 31March 2020

"",:c, '.-15
C~L~~~)Il;}J ':;effieaZ

~_~~....: ~_-_:- ::-_= :---.:-:: -=-~ .::~_~::i.:=:~-= ·:,,:.si:,~:::'e '::-2-~"-:':-=-g 2...•c-ount of equity less cash and cash equivalents as presented on the face of balance sheet.
- :: ~-=-~~-=-~_--::.::'~ -:;-,,-__ in orcer to maintain an efficient overall financing structure while avoiding excessive leverage. TIlls takes into account the subordination levels

- 5 --::.:::-~ ,::~_,-=~ -: the structure and makes adjustments to it in the light of changes in economic conditions and the risk characteristics of the